

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13361/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in WPC No.5333/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMN. DOCTORS WELFARE ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13483 of 2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanatha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sagar Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioners.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER