

b
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26286/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2012 in WPC No.5333/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI ADMN. DOCTORS WELFARE ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26287 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sagar Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Navin Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous
Day. In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be filed by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar