

Listed on 22.4.2014

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 26286 and 26287/2013

Delhi Admn. Doctors Welfare Ass. & Ors.etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Union of India

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"List the matter for final hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous Day. In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner."*

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent (common in both SLPs) has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in respective SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 19.4.2014 filed separate rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit of sole respondent in each SLP and same are being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Sumit Attri, Advocate

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss