

"ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26286/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2012
in WPC No. 5333/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DELHI ADMN. DOCTORS WELFARE ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26287/2013
(With office report)

Date : 01/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission
to withdraw the special leave petitions.
Permission granted.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER